900416936 08/10/2017

900416936

08/10/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 08/10/2017 900416936

ETAS ID: TM438816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitney Bowes Software Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datamine Australia Pty Ltd.		
Street Address:	167 Eagle Street		
Internal Address:	Level 10		
City:	Brisbane		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	QLD 4000		
Entity Type: Compa	Corperation: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86563286	DISCOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2036176547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-922-6929

Email:

iptl@pb.com

Correspondent Name:

Kathryn Grant Belleau 27 Waterview Drive

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

MSC 27-3C

Address Line 4:

Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Grant Belleau
SIGNATURE:	/KGB/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-DISCOVER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0583

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective the 30 day of June, 2017 is made and entered into by and between Pitney Bowes Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Suite 800, 4200 Parliament Place, Lanham, MD 20706 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Datamine Australia Pty Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Australia, having principal place of business at Level 10, 167 Eagle Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee") (each a "party" and collectively, the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby as follows:

Ser. No. 86563286 filed March 13, 2015

and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademarks, either by itself or by licensees, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused the Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Pitney Bowes Software Inc., Assignor

Mame: Kathan Grant Belleau Title: Authorized Signatory Datamine Australia Pty Ltd, Assignee

By: (Name: DAWLAN V

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0584 Ð

RECORDED: 08/10/2017